
Fridley High School Spring Coaches 2021-22 
Sport Practices Begin COACH PHONE  Cell  E-MAIL 
ADAPTED BOWLING 
Grades 7-12 

3/8/22 
Tues, Wed only 

Nick Grady 763-502-5656  Nicholas.grady@fridley.k12.mn.us 

BASEBALL (7-12) 3/14/22 Dan Nalepka 763-502-5742 612-669-4798 Daniel.nalepka@fridley.k12.mn.us 
   Baseball 
7th & 8th grade coach 

3/28/22 Taylor Groth  612-269-8532 Taylorgroth16@gmail.com 

GOLF-Girls’& Boys’ 
(7-12) 

3/21/22 Pat Barrett  612-272-0715 Pat.barrett@fridley.k12.mn.us 

SOFTBALL(7-12) 3/14/22 Ashley Anderberg  612-250-6676 Aanderberg4@gmail.com 
MS  Softball (6-8) 4/4/22 Samantha Busse 763-502-5520  samantha.busse@fridley.k12.mn.us 
TENNIS-BOYS’ 3/28/22 Tyler Antil  763-438-8147 Tylerj.antil@gmail.com 
HS TRACK –  
Head B & G 

3/14/22 Justin Reese  832-528-6371 Justin.reese@fridley.k12.mn.us 

Middle School(6-8) 4/4/22 Zack Bobick 763-502-5538 612-702-6747 Zackery.bobick@fridley.k12.mn.us 
MS AD   Michael Reynolds 763-502-5418  michael.reynolds@fridley.k12.mn.us 
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